Case Number: PC-2017-3856
Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court

Submitted: 1/3/2020 4:40 PM

Envelope: 2408154 Reviewer: Andrew D.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PROVIDENCE, SC.

SUPERIOR COURT

ST. JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES OF RHODE ISLAND, INC.

v.

C.A. No. PC-2017-3856

ST. JOSEPH'S HEALTH SERVICES OF RHODE ISLAND RETIREMENT PLAN, AS AMENDED

JOINDER TO PLAN RECEIVER'S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION

Thomas S. Hemmendinger (the "Liquidating Receiver"), temporary liquidating receiver for CharterCARE Community Board, St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island and Roger Williams Hospital, hereby joins in the motion by Stephen Del Sesto, Esq. (the "Plan Receiver") for clarification of this Court's order entered November 16, 2018.

WHEREFORE, the Liquidating Receiver prays that this Court grant the relief sought by the Plan Receiver.

Date: January 3, 2020

/s/ Thomas S. Hemmendinger

Thomas S. Hemmendinger #3122
Temporary Liquidating Receiver
Brennan, Recupero, Cascione, Scungio &
McAllister, LLP
362 Broadway
Providence, RI 02909
Tel. (401) 453-2300
Fax (401) 453-2345

Case Number: PC-2017-3856
Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court

Submitted: 1/3/2020 4:40 PM

Envelope: 2408154 Reviewer: Andrew D.

Berkshire Bank v. Tiverton Recreation, LLC

C.A. No. KC-2019-1306

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify as follows:

- 1) On January 3, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing document. This document is available for viewing and/or downloading from the Rhode Island Judiciary's Electronic Filing System.
- 2) The following parties received electronic notice: all parties entered to be notified through EFS.
- 3) The document was served by United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, on the following persons: N/A

/s/ Thomas S. Hemmendinger
Thomas S. Hemmendinger